
2021 Dominican University of California Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-19   Conf: 15-12   Home: 9-10   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (234), Opp (214)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Porto (4)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Harris (1), Salas (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-102), Salas (37-49),
Keltner (22-27), Caravalho (9-11), Waltman (3-7), Harris (2-2), Leguria (2-3), Medina (2-2), Frey (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Mott, Peyton .375 36-36 104 15 39 10 3 1 20 58 .558 7 8 17 0 .450 1 3 10-11 67 3 0 1.000
24 Ramirez, Alyssa .363 36-36 113 20 41 13 0 1 13 57 .504 7 4 8 1 .419 0 4 2-2 29 66 6 .941
10 Porto, Vanessa .345 36-36 119 16 41 8 0 0 9 49 .412 7 0 20 0 .381 0 2 7-10 38 2 1 .976
4 Christensen, Mady .284 34-31 88 12 25 1 0 2 11 32 .364 6 2 4 0 .340 1 6 4-4 105 40 3 .980
27 Lapinid, Lauren .262 36-36 107 14 28 6 1 1 17 39 .364 7 0 6 0 .307 0 5 3-3 53 74 3 .977
55 Salas, Celeste .256 35-35 90 4 23 4 0 0 10 27 .300 3 3 18 0 .302 0 4 0-0 138 21 3 .981
16 Waltman, Alyssa .253 35-35 91 11 23 5 0 0 10 28 .308 10 1 10 1 .330 1 9 0-0 186 20 3 .986
6 Daley, McKenna .250 34-30 68 9 17 1 1 0 6 20 .294 6 1 20 0 .320 0 4 6-8 47 2 1 .980
9 Cefalu, Shelby .138 28-18 58 6 8 3 0 0 3 11 .190 2 2 13 0 .190 1 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
44 Keltner, Shelby .250 22-17 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 16 2 .895
21 Romani, Bella .152 23-14 33 5 5 1 0 0 5 6 .182 4 5 6 0 .333 0 0 1-2 13 15 4 .875
7 Harris, Helena .130 16-6 23 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .130 1 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
2 Erb, Faith .121 29-9 33 9 4 0 0 0 1 4 .121 3 0 12 0 .194 0 0 8-10 18 4 2 .917
1 Ramos, Danielle .067 14-3 15 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .067 1 1 4 0 .176 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Caravalho, Kathryn .000 19-13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 14 0 1.000
Totals .273 36-36 949 124 259 52 5 5 107 336 .354 64 27 143 2 .335 4 37 41-51 713 293 29 .972
Opponents .293 36-36 936 134 274 50 10 16 126 392 .419 67 18 129 3 .348 10 35 39-51 717 269 47 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Waltman, Alyssa 2.60 2-1 9 4 2 0-1 0 32.1 49 19 12 6 4 5 3 2 .358 0 1 0 1 3
8 Medina, Kailani 2.71 1-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 8 4 4 2 2 4 0 1 .229 0 0 0 1 2
44 Keltner, Shelby 3.08 9-9 20 17 9 2-1 0 102.1 105 47 45 25 85 17 4 9 .274 0 7 0 3 19
3 Caravalho, Kathryn 4.02 4-6 17 13 3 1-1 0 61.0 72 42 35 25 32 14 1 3 .289 2 9 0 3 9
20 Leguria, Rosa 4.34 1-3 13 2 0 0-2 1 29.0 34 19 18 7 6 9 2 1 .281 2 1 0 0 2
19 Frey, Alex 7.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .545 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 3.45 17-19 68 36 14 6 1 237.2 274 134 117 67 129 50 10 16 .293 4 18 0 10 35
Opponents 2.64 19-17 59 36 17 7 2 239.0 259 124 90 64 143 52 5 5 .273 8 27 0 4 37



2021 Dominican University of California Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Mott, Peyton 70 67 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Caravalho, Kathryn 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
7 Harris, Helena 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
9 Cefalu, Shelby 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Medina, Kailani 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Waltman, Alyssa 209 186 20 3 .986 5 3 4 .429 0 0
55 Salas, Celeste 162 138 21 3 .981 0 37 12 .755 1 0
4 Christensen, Mady 148 105 40 3 .980 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Daley, McKenna 50 47 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lapinid, Lauren 130 53 74 3 .977 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Porto, Vanessa 41 38 2 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ramirez, Alyssa 101 29 66 6 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Leguria, Rosa 14 0 13 1 .929 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Erb, Faith 24 18 4 2 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Keltner, Shelby 19 1 16 2 .895 0 22 5 .815 0 0
21 Romani, Bella 32 13 15 4 .875 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Frey, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Ramos, Danielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1035 713 293 29 .972 27 39 12 .765 2 0
Opponents 1033 717 269 47 .955 17 41 10 .804 4 0


